offered by the selling stockholders, and the number of shares of common stock that will be owned by the selling
stockholders upon completion of the offering or offerings pursuant to this prospectus, assuming the selling
stockholders sell all of the shares of common stock offered hereby. Only those selling stockholders listed below or
their transferees, pledgees, donees, assignees, distributees, successors and others who later come to hold any of the
selling stockholders� interest may offer and sell the common stock pursuant to this prospectus and any accompanying
prospectus supplement. The selling stockholders may offer the shares listed on the table below for sale pursuant to this
prospectus and any accompanying prospectus supplement from time to time. Accordingly, no estimate can be given as
to the shares of common stock that the selling stockholders will hold upon consummation of any such sales. Beneficial
ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC. There are no material relationships between the
selling stockholders and us other than as disclosed below.

Beneficial
Ownership
Prior to this

Offering
Shares Being

Offered

Beneficial
Ownership

After this Offering
Name of Selling Stockholder Number Percent Number Percent
Aisling Capital III, LP (1) 8,335,819 13.2% 3,649,026 4,686,793 7.4%
Yehuda Ben-Horin and Aviva Ben-Horin JT TEN 8,600 *% 4,300 4,300 *%
Chung Chia Company Limited 1,438,280 2.3% 774,140 664,140 1.1%
Frost Gamma Investments Trust (2) 4,108,469 6.5% 2,190,235 1,918,234 3.0%
Jane H. Hsiao (3) 3,162,536 5.0% 1,838,768 1,323,768 2.1%
Hsu Gamma Investments LP (3) 1,257,694 2.0% 628,847 628,847 1.0%
Intersouth Partners VII, LP 3,938,981 6.2% 1,761,599 2,177,382 3.4%
KFBSF Private Equity Fund I, LP 153,403 *% 76,702 76,701 *%
Kwang Shun Company Limited 1,460,000 2.3% 760,000 700,000 1.1%
Joseph Levy Revocable Trust 57,500 *% 28,750 28,750 *%

9

Edgar Filing: TRANSENTERIX INC. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Beneficial
Ownership
Prior to this

Offering Shares Being
Offered

Beneficial
Ownership

After this Offering
Name of Selling Stockholder Number Percent Number Percent
Levy Family Trust FBO Shana Levy 10,000 * 5,000 5,000 *
Levy Family Trust FBO Sion Levy 10,000 * 5,000 5,000 *
Jacqueline Simkin Revocable Trust 163,953 *% 81,977 81,976 *%
Joseph P. Slattery (4) 83,666 *% 25,000 58,666 *%
StepStone-SYN Investments L.L.L.P. 3,434,381 5.4% 1,717,191 1,717,190 2.7%
Stepstone Pioneer Capital II, LP 29,524 *% 14,762 14,762 *%
Stepstone Pioneer Capital Buyout Fund II, LP 16,607 *% 8,304 8,303 *%
SV Life Sciences Fund IV, L.P. (5) 7,338,352 11.6% 3,304,528 4,033,824 6.4%
SV Life Sciences Fund IV Strategic Partners, L.P.
(5) 208,340 *% 93,818 114,522 *%
Synergy Life Science Partners, L.P. (6) 5,318,969 8.4% 2,548,759 2,770,210 4.4%

* Holds less than one percent (1%).
(1) These shares of common stock are owned directly by Aisling Capital III, L.P. (�Aisling�) and held indirectly by

Aisling Capital Partners III, LP (�Aisling GP�), as general partner of Aisling, Aisling Capital Partners III LLC
(�Aisling Partners�), as general partner of Aisling GP, and each of the individual managing members of Aisling
Partners. The individual managing members (collectively, the �Managers�) of Aisling Partners are Dennis Purcell,
Dr. Andrew Schiff and Steve Elms. Aisling GP, Aisling Partners and the Managers share voting and dispositive